IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

MAR 19 1986
CLERK, SUPREME COURT

CARL ELBERT MOSLEY,

Petitioner,

vs.

CASE NO. 68,314

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH ATTORNEY GENERAL

PATRICIA CONNERS ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS THE CAPITOL TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3-4
ARGUMENT	
ISSUE IV	
(RESTATED) INASMUCH AS THE PRECISE QUESTION CERTIFIED BY THE DISTRICT COURT SUB JUDICE HAS RECENTLY BEEN RESOLVED AGAINST PETITIONER, THIS COURT SHOULD, IN ITS DISCRETION, DECLINE TO CONSIDER THE ANCILLARY ISSUES RAISED BY PETITIONER IN HIS BRIEF ON THE MERITS.	5-7
ISSUE I	
(RESTATED) THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN EXCLUDING EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATING THAT VICTIM GEORGE DYSON HAD BEEN PLACED ON PROBATION FOR DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE INASMUCH AS THAT EVIDENCE WAS IRRELEVANT TO PETITIONER'S THEORY OF DEFENSE.	8-20
ISSUE II	
(RESTATED) THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO ALLOW THE DEFENSE TO INTRODUCE INTO EVIDENCE A PAIR OF EYEGLASS LENSES ALLEGEDLY SIMULATING THE PETITIONER'S EYESIGHT.	21-32
ISSUE III	
(RESTATED) THERE WAS NO REVERSIBLE ERROR IN THE MANNER IN WHICH THE TRIAL COURT INSTRUCTED AND THEN RE-INSTRUCTED THE JURY ON THE USE OF FORCE IN MAKING AN UNLAWFUL ARREST.	22.24
CONCLUSION	33-36
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	37
OPVITITOVIE OF DEKAIOE	37

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE
Bell v. State, 394 So.2d 979 (Fla. 1981)	5
Booker v. State, 397 So.2d 910 (Fla. 1981)	11
Cooper v. State, 336 So.2d 1133 (Fla. 1976)	23
Coppolino v. State, 223 So.2d 68 (Fla. 1968)	31
Doe v. United States, 666 F.2d 43 (4th Cir. 1981)	11
Gurganus v. State, 451 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1984)	13, 14
Hawthorne v. State, 377 So.2d 780 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	13, 14
Heiney v. State, 447 So.2d 210 (Fla. 1984)	16, 17
Johnson v. State, 442 So.2d 193 (Fla. 1983)	31
Jones v. State, 11 F.L.W. 60 (Fla. February 13, 1986)	2, 3, 5, 7
Mikenas v. State, 367 So.2d 606 (Fla. 1968)	11
Mosley v. State, 11 F.L.W. 316 (Fla. 1st DCA January 31, 1986)	3
Nava v. State, 450 So.2d 606 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	20
Nelson v. State, 395 So.2d 176 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	11, 28
<u>Quintana v. State</u> , 452 So.2d 98 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	13
Richardson v. State, 246 So.2d 771 (Fla. 1971)	24, 27

	PAGE
Robinson v. State, 393 So.2d 33 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	19, 32
Rodriguez v. State, 327 So.2d 903 (Fla. 3d DCA), cert. denied, 336 So.2d 1184 (Fla. 1976)	. 11
Schneble v. Florida, 403 U.S. 427, 92 S.Ct. 1056, 31 L.Ed.2d 340 (1972)	19
Stanley v. State, 357 So.2d 1031 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978)	35
State v. Bowers, 422 So.2d 9 (Fla. 2d DCA 1982)	23
State v. Bradley, 576 P.2d 647 (Kan. 1978).	17, 18
Sullivan v. State, 303 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1974)	35
Tafero v. State, 403 So.2d 366 (Fla. 1981)	16, 17
Tillman v. State, 471 So.2d 32 (Fla. 1985)	5, 6
Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1983)	5, 6
Wadsworth v. State, 201 So.2d 836 (Fla. 4th DCA 1967), reversed on other grounds, 210 So.2d 4 (Fla. 1962)	11
Welty v. State, 402 So.2d 1159 (Fla. 1981)	28
STATUTES AND OTHER AUTHORITY:	
§ 776.051(2), Fla. Stat. (1983)	33
§ 90.401, Fla. Stat.	28
§ 90.404(2)(a), Fla. Stat.	15
Fla. Std. Jury Instr. (Crim.)	33, 34, 35, 36
